

LAWRENCE JEFFERSON, JR. Legacy Golf Tournament



Place: Topgolf Birmingham, AL 1111 24th Street North Birmingham, AL 35234 Registration/Breakfast: 9:00 AM

Tee Off: 10:00 AM

\$125/Individual; \$125/Foster Child/At-Risk Youth; \$500/Team of 4



Dear Friend:

We hope all is well. We are writing to you concerning a sponsorship opportunity with Lawrence Mond Jefferson Jr. Foundation. Our Foundation will host its Sixth Annual Legacy Golf Tournament. The Legacy Golf Tournament will be held on Saturday, December 16, 2023 at Topgolf Birmingham, AL. Whether you would like to play golf, become a sponsor, or just donate, we are asking for your help.

Your support will make a BIG difference in our community and most importantly in the lives of at-risk youth and foster children. The mission of the Lawrence Mond Jefferson, Jr. Foundation is to provide outreach to at-risk youth and foster children, by promoting educational enrichment and excellence, leadership skills, mentoring, scholarships and service initiatives that will grow boys and girls into **REAL** (**R**=Responsible **E**=Empowered **A**=Achievers **L**=Leaders) Men and Women.

We invite you to join us as a sponsor for this event by choosing from one of our Sponsorship Opportunity Levels (\$100-\$1,500) and/or supporting us through donations of various prizes and raffle items. We are very excited to feature a Foster Child and a Veteran's Sponsorship which will give a foster child or veteran the opportunity to play in our event and enjoy a wonderful day of golf and camaraderie!

If you or your organization would like to participate in this year's event as a player, sponsor or donor, please complete the enclosed form(s) and mail by **December 10**th to Lawrence Mond Jefferson, Jr. Foundation, P.O. Box 13636,Birmingham, AL35202or you may make a donation online at https://lawrencejeffersonjrfoundation.org

The Lawrence Mond Jefferson Jr. Foundation is a 501(C)(3) non-profit organization, (Tax ID #81-3115519), organized exclusively to fund and support youth for charitable, educational, mentorship and scholarship purposes. All donations are tax deductible to the extent of the law.

If you have any questions, please send all inquiries to <u>info@lawrencejeffersonjrfoundation.org</u> or contact Carthenia Jefferson at <u>cwjeffersonlaw@gmail.com</u> or (205) 324-1505 or Lisa Bimbo at <u>lb10907@yahoo.com</u> or (205) 410-8730.

Thank you for considering this opportunity.

In humble gratitude,

The Lawrence Mond Jefferson, Jr. Foundation Board & Members

Carthenia Jefferson, RN, Esq. Bonita Conley Lisa Bryant Bimbo, RN Tyrell Cotten

Wanda Ragland
Vayonna Dorsey, RN
Stephanie Hunter, Esq.
Whitney Duke-Rankin
Christin R. French, Esq.
Daryle Faye Evans
Ernestine French, RN
Phyllis Evans

G. Courtney French, Esq. Robert H. Young, Jr.



SPONSORSHIP/DONOR OPPORTUNITIES

DI EACE DOINIT

Brunch Only: \$30

R-RESPONSIBLE E-EMPOWERED A-ACHIEVERS L-LEADERS

PLEASE PRIIVI	
Organization Name: _	
Contact Name:	
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Phone:	Email:
GOLF TOURNAMENT	SPONSORSHIP OPTIONS:
Sponsorship Signs, Ta	,500 or more – Platinum Sponsor designation, Eight (8) Player Spots and Swag Bags, Two(2) Bays ble setup to share promotional materials, Premium placement of name/logo on the website with link te, Tournament Breakfast/Reception.
	or more – Gold Sponsor designation, Eight (8) Player Spots and Swag Bags, One (1) Bay on tee box, Premium placement of name/logo on the website with link to your company website, Reception.
	or more – Silver Sponsor designation, Four (4) Player Spots and Swag Bags, One (1) Bay on tee box, Premium placement of name/logo on the website, Tournament Breakfast/Reception.
	or more – Four (4) Player Spots and Swag Bags, One(1) Bay Sponsorship sign on tee box, the website, Tournament Breakfast/Reception.
	I/At-Risk Youth/Individual Sponsorship: \$125 – Provide one foster child/at-risk youth/individual a day at the golf course, Swag bag and Tournament Breakfast/Reception.
Patron/Frien	d Sponsor: \$100 - Breakfast/Reception, Name listed on the website.
Breakfast Sp	onsor: \$500, Name listed on the website.
Swag Bag Sp	onsor: \$500; Name listed on the website.
Hole Contes website.	Sponsor: \$500 (Closest to the pin, Longest Drive, Hole in One, etc.); Name listed on the
Trophy Spon	sor: \$500; Name listed on the website.

GROWING BOYS AND GIRLS INTO REAL MEN AND WOMEN R-RESPONSIBLE E-EMPOWERED A-ACHIEVERS L-LEADERS

DONOR DETAILS

Item:			
Description: _			
Value of Item:			
	METHOD OF DELIVERY		
Contact f	or pick up:	Send item:	

Thank you for your generous support!

Lawrence Mond Jefferson, Jr. Foundation is a 501 (C)(3) non-profit organization.

All donations are fully tax deductible to the extent of the law.

Please make check(s) payable to: Lawrence Mond Jefferson, Jr. Foundation

Mail form and donation(s) to be received by December 10th to: Lawrence Mond Jefferson, Jr. Foundation

P.O. Box 13636 - Birmingham, AL35202

For more information, visit the website at https://lawrencejeffersonjrfoundation.org or contact Carthenia

Jefferson at cwjeffersonlaw@gmail.com or (205) 324-1505 or Lisa Bimbo at lb10907@yahoo.com or (205) 410-8730.



GROWING BOYS AND GIRLS INTO REAL MEN AND WOMEN R-RESPONSIBLE E-EMPOWERED A-ACHIEVERS L-LEADERS

TEAM REGISTRATION FORM

FEES: \$125/INDIVDIUAL DONATION \$125/CHILD DONATION \$500/TEAM DONATION (Check One)

LEASE PRINT.			
eam Name:			
layer 1:		Golf Handicap:	
ddress:			
ity/State/Zip:			
hone:	Email:		
additional players on your team:			
layer 2:		Golf Handicap:	
Email:			
layer 3:		Golf Handicap:	
Email:			
Player 4:		Golf Handicap:	
Email:			

Lawrence Mond Jefferson, Jr. Foundation is a 501 (C)(3) non-profit organization.

All donations are fully tax deductible to the extent of the law.

Please make check(s) payable to: Lawrence Mond Jefferson, Jr. Foundation

Mail form and donation(s) to be received by December 10th to: Lawrence Mond Jefferson, Jr. Foundation

P.O. Box 13636 - Birmingham, AL 35202

*Sponsor a Foster Child/At-Risk Youth - Foster Child/At-Risk Youth Sponsorship: \$125 – Provide one foster child the opportunity to enjoy a day at the golf course, Tournament golf shirt, Swag bag and Tournament Breakfast/Reception.

For more information, visit the website at https://lawrencejeffersonjrfoundation.org or contact Carthenia Jefferson at cwjeffersonlaw@gmail.com or (205) 324-1505 or Lisa Bimbo at lb10907@yahoo.com or (205) 410-8730.